

2025 FT8 Users Group Sponsorship & Exhibitor Packages

Table of Contents

| About FT8 Users Group | 2 |
|-------------------------------------------|---|
| FT8 Conference Schedule | 3 |
| FT8 2025 Conference & Location | 4 |
| FT8 Solution Provider Sponsor | 5 |
| FT8 Exhibitor Sponsor | 5 |
| FT8 Payment Terms and Cancellation Policy | 5 |
| FT8 Contact Information | 5 |

About FT8 Users Group

The FT8 Users Group is an exclusive and diverse group of legacy P&W equipment owners that own/operate the base fleet of FT8 gas turbines. The FT8 Users Group collectively networks, shares information, and cooperate amongst each other to identify and address solutions to common issues, concerns, and shortfalls associated with legacy P&W equipment.

Our three day conference is intended to deliver end-user collaboration, technical information, training, and professional development across our extensive user base.

The FT8 Users Group is unlike the majority of typical industry conferences. Solution Providers/Vendors are allowed to attend all sessions throughout the conference with the exception of the end-user only session.

FT8 Conference Schedule

Below is a draft schedule of our 2025 conference

| | Tuesday - 03/18 |
|---------------|--------------------------------|
| 09:00-12:00 | Training |
| 12:00-13:00 | Lunch – Provided by EPRI |
| 13:00-15:30 | End User Session |
| 16:00-18:00 | Vendor Fair - Hotel |
| | |
| | Wednesday - 03/19 |
| 08:15 - 08:30 | FT8 Steering Committee |
| 08:30 - 09:00 | Key Note |
| 09:00-09:30 | Solution Provide Presentation |
| 09:30 - 10:00 | Solution Provider Presentation |
| 10:00 - 10:30 | Solution Provider Presentation |
| 10:30 - 11:00 | Break |
| 11:00 -11:30 | Solution Provider Presentation |
| 11:30 - 12:00 | Solution Provider Presentation |
| 12:00 - 13:00 | Lunch – Provided by EPRI |
| 13:00 - 13:30 | Solution Provider Presentation |
| 13:30 - 14:00 | Solution Provider Presentation |
| 14:00 - 14:30 | Break |
| 14:30 - 15:00 | Solution Provider Presentation |
| 15:00 -15:30 | Solution Provider Presentation |
| 15:30 - 16:00 | Solution Provide Presentation |
| 16:00-16:30 | Q&A Session |
| 16:30 | Complete Day 2 |
| | |
| | Thursday - 03/20 |
| | End-User Closing – End Users & |
| 08:00 - 09:00 | FT8 Steering Committee Only |
| 09:00 - 10:00 | Ask The Experts |
| 10:00 - 10:30 | Break |
| 10:30 - 12:00 | Training |
| 12:00 | Lunch – Provided by EPRI |
| 13:00 - TBD | EPRI Tour |

FT8 Conference Location

EPRI Charlotte N.C.

1300 W W.T. Harris Blvd • Charlotte NC, 28262 • (650)-855-2000



Our second annual FT8 Users Group Meeting will be held at the EPRI Charlotte N.C. office from Tuesday March, 18th – Thursday March 20th

FT8 Hotel & Vendor Fair

UNC Charlotte Marriott Hotel & Conference Center
9041 Robert D Snyder Road • Charlotte, NC 28262 • 704-978-8000



The Vendor Fair will be held at the UNC Charlotte Marriott Hotel & Conference Center Tuesday March 18th from 16:00-18:00

FT8 Solution Provider Sponsor

- ➤ The FT8 Sponsor package includes a guaranteed spot to present your company for 30 minutes during the FT8 Users Group meeting.
- Company link and logo published on the FT8 Users Website.
- ➤ One (1) trade show booth at the 2025 Vendor Fair on Tuesday March 18th.
- ➤ Two (2) Conference Attendee Registrations

FT8 Solution Provider Sponsor – \$3,500

FT8 Exhibitor Sponsor

➤ The FT8 exhibitor package includes One (1) trade show booth at the 2025 Vendor Fair on Tuesday March 18th with 2 exhibitor attendees

FT8 Exhibitor Sponsor – \$2,500

FT8 Payment and Cancellation Policy

Payment terms are in full at the time of booking. Split terms will be considered on a case-by-case basis but are not guaranteed.

If you need to cancel for any reason you must provide your notice in writing to tt8@ft8users.com Cancellations made 45 days or more in advance of the event date will receive a 50% refund. There will be no refund for cancellations made within 45 days of the event. Any refunds issued will be processed within 30 days of the written notice.

FT8 Contact Information

Ashley Potts - Ft8@ft8users.com